BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 395

In the Matter of) DECLARATION OF HEATHER) COHEN
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC) COHEN
COMPANY,)
)
2020 Annual Power Cost Variance)
Mechanism.)

I, HEATHER COHEN, state the following, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:

- My name is Heather Cohen. I am a Senior Utility Analyst for the Public Utility
 Commission of Oregon Staff. I am employed in the Energy Rates, Finance, and
 Audit Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (OPUC).
- 2. On behalf of Staff of the Oregon Public Utility Commission, I co-sponsored Joint Testimony in this proceeding (Stipulating Parties/100).
- 3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony is true and accurate. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be the same.

I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Dated 6th Day of December, 2021.

Heather Cohen

Heather Cohen